

NEWS RELEASE

Embargoed until 22 January 2013

DIMEXON DIAMONDS LIMITED – RE-CERTIFIED BY THE RESPONSIBLE JEWELLERY COUNCIL

LONDON - The Responsible Jewellery Council (RJC) announced today that Dimexon Diamonds Limited, the well-known diamond manufacturer, has achieved re-certification by meeting the highest ethical, social and environmental standards established by the RJC's Member Certification System.

"RJC congratulates Dimexon Diamonds Limited on achieving re-certification. After a Member has become RJC Certified for the first time, independent verification is required at the end of each certification period to ensure continued conformance and to maintain Certified Member status. The successful verification assessment was conducted by Roshini Wickramasinghe from SGS, one of the independent third-party auditing firms accredited to the RJC's Member Certification system," says Michael Rae, RJC's Chief Executive Officer.

"Dimexon is pleased to have achieved the RJC Member Certification for a three year period, having successfully completed its comprehensive evaluation and audit standards. The RJC certification is highly acknowledged and offers assurances concerning the integrity, transparency and accountability of all stakeholders in the Diamond Jewellery pipeline," says Rajiv Mehta, Director of Dimexon Diamonds Limited.

For further information please contact:

Madalina Grigorie, Communications and Membership Coordinator, Responsible Jewellery Council Telephone +44(0)207 8366376, madalina.grigorie@responsiblejewellery.com

About RJC

The Responsible Jewellery Council is an international not-for-profit organisation bringing together more than 415 members. RJC and its Members are committed to promoting responsible ethical, human rights, social and environmental practices in a transparent and accountable manner throughout the jewellery industry from mine to retail. This commitment aims to reinforce consumer and stakeholder confidence in diamond, gold and platinum metals jewellery products. The RJC has developed the RJC Member Certification system which applies to all Members' businesses that contribute to the diamond, gold and platinum metals jewellery supply chain. All Certified Members of the RJC are audited by accredited, third party auditors to verify their conformance with the RJC's Code of Practices. A voluntary Chain-of-Custody Standard has also been developed for gold and platinum group metals. The RJC is a Full Member of the ISEAL Alliance — the global association for sustainability standards. For more information on RJC Members, Certification, and Standards please visit www.responsiblejewellery.com

About Dimexon Diamonds Limited

Dimexon Diamonds Ltd., Dimexon Antwerp NV & Dimexon M.E. DMCC, together part of the Dimexon Group, have been certified by the Responsible Jewellery Council. Over the last 40 years, Dimexon Group has achieved the reputation of a globally trusted and respected player in the diamond jewellery industry. With over 5,000 people

employed globally in Antwerp, Dubai, Mumbai, Hong Kong, Shanghai and Shenzhen, Dimexon's expertise lies in its ability to produce large volumes of consistent quality polished diamonds as well as exquisitely designed and crafted jewellery pieces. Both are created within 'Centres of Excellence', manufacturing locations in China and India carrying a distinctly multicultural team that is both internationally known and locally respected for their talent and high quality standards. Over the last 30 years, the Dimexon Group have forged supply partnerships with all major mining companies, namely De Beers, Rio Tinto, BHP Billiton and Alrosa , giving it access to a broader and more consistent supply of diamonds. Dimexon is a strong supporter of ethics, as a member of the RJC and Dimexon are also Best Practice Principle's (BPP) compliant. Dimexon champions the empowerment of women, fully supports environmental balance and promotes societal well-being, industry beneficiation and human rights. Commitment, quality and excellence run through Dimexon's DNA, ensuring it remains Future Perfect.

For further information visit www.dimexon.com or contact: Zoë Lamb, Marketing & Communications Manager, Dimexon Group - Telephone +971 4 4486777 Ext. 760, Mobile +971 553609451, zoe.Lamb@dimexon.com

RJC Certification Information – Dimexon Diamonds Limited

RJC Certified Members